502818504 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE LIEBERMAN	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISION QUEST LIGHTING, INC.
Street Address:	90 THIRTEENTH AVENUE
City:	RONKONKOMA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11779

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29436807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-681-0600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSHUA BROITMAN

Address Line 1: OSTRAGER CHONG FLAHERTY & BROITMAN P.C.

Address Line 2: 570 LEXINGTON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA S. BROITMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/joshua s broitman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_Assignment_LL_to_VQL#page1.tif

PATENT 502818504 REEL: 032940 FRAME: 0636

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, LAWRENCE LIEBERMAN, a citizen of the U.S.A. having residence address at 12 Satterly Road, East Setauket, NY11733, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Vision Quest Lighting, Inc., 90 Thirteenth Avenue, Unit I, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/436,807, filed on November 9, 2012 entitled: "Light Fixture Assembly," and in any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said Vision Quest Lighting, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: 5/20, 2014

RECORDED: 05/21/2014

4AWRENCE LIEBERMAN

PATENT REEL: 032940 FRAME: 0637